

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4944/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2011 in CRLA No.275/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MAHENDRA MAGANLAL VACHHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,suspension of sentence,permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.  
Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.  
Leave granted.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the  
case, we are inclined to grant bail to the appellant.  
The prayer for bail is allowed.

The appellant be released on bail on furnishing  
bail bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- with one surety of  
the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)  
Court Master

(VINOD KULVI)  
Court Master