

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1865/2011

MAHENDRA MAGANLAL VACHHANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 14/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kalp Raichura,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Vats,Adv.  
For Mr. Haresh Raichura,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Sangra,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, call  
after three weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2015.01.14  
17:34:54 IST  
Reason: