

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1865/2011

MAHENDRA MAGANLAL VACHHANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 14/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kalp Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the personal ground of the learned counsel for the
appellant, list after four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER