

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 1865/2011

MAHENDRA MAGANLAL VACHHANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 05/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Haresh Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. K. Raichura, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Vats, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the arguing counsel for the appellant has undergone eye-surgery and therefore, he is not in a position to argue the matter.

List the matter after Summer Vacations, 2016.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master